
Mens All Events Handicap

Name Ave Hcp Doubles Singles Teams Total Hcp Total
Ave 

Bowled

Aaron King 167 20 518 1121 533 2172 2412 181

Adrian Wilson 167 20 503 825 401 1729 1969 144

Alex Zurcher 121 62 466 820 475 1761 2505 146

Allan Heald 177 11 531 1024 509 2064 2196 172

Angus Speers 163 24 495 945 455 1895 2183 157

Cameron Lovell 180 9 541 1182 512 2235 2343 186

Christian Karatau 169 18 507 977 505 1989 2205 165

Colin Reid 158 28 419 893 461 1773 2109 147

Dan Brider 153 33 491 850 431 1772 2168 147

David Clark 129 54 387 677 392 1456 2104 121

Dion Stowe 169 18 503 1049 485 2037 2253 169

Floyd Speers 135 49 424 760 346 1530 2118 127

Gavin Povey 168 19 550 1038 483 2071 2299 172

George lambert                                                                       181 8 477 991 484 1952 2048 162

Grant Ashby                                                                             153 33 487 905 478 1870 2266 155

Ian Baldwin 179 9 545 1068 488 2101 2209 175

Ian Klein                                                                                     170 18 584 1016 511 2111 2327 175

Joe McCardell 173 15 576 1057 506 2139 2319 178

Jono Munro 182 7 608 1031 483 2122 2206 176

Karlos Adams 110 72 369 660 355 1384 2248 115

Keith Adams 134 50 378 928 401 1707 2307 142

Ken Lyons                                                                                  171 17 493 1072 514 2079 2283 173

Michael Harding 146 39 441 982 524 1947 2415 162

Murray Bicknell 186 3 543 1073 526 2142 2178 178

Murray Church 162 25 580 1085 517 2182 2482 181

Neville Rapley 187 2 470 963 451 1884 1908 157

Ron Morgan 181 8 501 1135 478 2114 2210 176

Shane Sharplin                                                                         176 12 552 1014 557 2123 2267 176

Steve Astridge 177 11 472 922 489 1883 2015 156

Terry Field 144 41 395 967 443 1805 2297 150

Woofi Mclean                                                                           188 1 536 1024 484 2044 2056 170



Mens All Events Scratch

Name Doubles Singles Teams Total

Cameron Lovell 541 1182 512 2235

Murray Church 580 1085 517 2182

Aaron King 518 1121 533 2172

Murray Bicknell 543 1073 526 2142

Joe McCardell 576 1057 506 2139

Shane Sharplin                                                                         552 1014 557 2123

Jono Munro 608 1031 483 2122

Ron Morgan 501 1135 478 2114

Ian Klein                                                                                     584 1016 511 2111

Ian Baldwin 545 1068 488 2101

Ken Lyons                                                                                  493 1072 514 2079

Gavin Povey 550 1038 483 2071

Allan Heald 531 1024 509 2064

Woofi Mclean                                                                           536 1024 484 2044

Dion Stowe 503 1049 485 2037

Christian Karatau 507 977 505 1989

George lambert                                                                       477 991 484 1952

Michael Harding 441 982 524 1947

Angus Speers 495 945 455 1895

Neville Rapley 470 963 451 1884

Steve Astridge 472 922 489 1883

Grant Ashby                                                                             487 905 478 1870

Terry Field 395 967 443 1805

Colin Reid 419 893 461 1773

Dan Brider 491 850 431 1772

Alex Zurcher 466 820 475 1761

Adrian Wilson 503 825 401 1729

Keith Adams 378 928 401 1707

Floyd Speers 424 760 346 1530

David Clark 387 677 392 1456

Karlos Adams 369 660 355 1384



Ladies All Events Handicap

Name Ave Hcp Doubles Singles Teams Total Hcp Total
Ave 

Bowled

Mowenna Harding 110 72 463 893 333 1689 2553 140

Caron Emmerson 169 18 664 1138 492 2294 2510 191

Jo Field 112 70 445 795 403 1643 2483 136

Abby Thorburn 133 51 448 934 482 1864 2476 155

Rebekah Baxter 149 36 495 1002 472 1969 2401 164

Dolly Mclean 145 40 422 1015 458 1895 2375 157

Porsha Drummond 98 82 325 720 338 1383 2367 115

Donna Lee 158 28 446 1055 511 2012 2348 167

Belinda Botherway 139 45 447 899 406 1752 2292 146

Ivena Heald 176 12 512 1081 530 2123 2267 176

Dana Holt 158 28 480 886 508 1874 2210 156

Marie Whitaker 154 32 406 934 471 1811 2195 150

Rosie Keene 119 63 321 766 310 1397 2153 116

Paris Speers 136 48 422 736 414 1572 2148 131

Emilee Adams 129 54 407 690 401 1498 2146 124

Helen Greene 171 17 517 957 400 1874 2078 156

Jan Johnson 127 56 347 715 331 1393 2065 116

Anna Lane 166 21 500 816 375 1691 1943 140



Ladies All Events Scratch

Name Doubles Singles Teams Total

Caron Emmerson 664 1138 492 2294

Ivena Heald 512 1081 530 2123

Donna Lee 446 1055 511 2012

Rebekah Baxter 495 1002 472 1969

Dolly Mclean 422 1015 458 1895

Dana Holt 480 886 508 1874

Helen Greene 517 957 400 1874

Abby Thorburn 448 934 482 1864

Marie Whitaker 406 934 471 1811

Belinda Botherway 447 899 406 1752

Anna Lane 500 816 375 1691

Mowenna Harding 463 893 333 1689

Jo Field 445 795 403 1643

Paris Speers 422 736 414 1572

Emilee Adams 407 690 401 1498

Rosie Keene 321 766 310 1397

Jan Johnson 347 715 331 1393

Porsha Drummond 325 720 338 1383


